Decision No. 61974

## ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of the )
CITY OF LA MESA, State of California, )
to officially establish a railroad orossing over a railroad line of the San Diego and Arizona Eastern Railroad at Nagel Street in the City of La Mesa, )
California.

Application No. 43214

## ORDER

The City of La Mesa is authorized to construct Nagel Street at separated grades over San Diego & Arizona Eastern Railway Company's La Mesa Branch, in the City of La Mesa, San Diego County, at the location described and in the manner as shown in the application to be identified as Crossing No. 36D-13.9-A.

Clearances shall be in conformance with the provisions of General Order No. 26-D.

Entire construction and maintenance costs shall be borne by applicant. Prior to commencement of construction, applicant shall file with the Commission plans of the structure approved by the railway.

Within thirty days after completion of the separation structure, pursuant to the order, applicant shall so advise the Commission in writing. This authorization shall expire if not exercised within two years, unless time be extended or if above conditions are not complied with.

Authorization may be revoked or modified if public convenience, necessity or safety so require.

Applicant declares that waiver of the twenty-day clause is imperative in order to conform to City Council's bid scheduling. The effective date of this order shall therefore be the date hereof.

	Date	dat <u>Se</u>	rancisco,	California,	this 9 +1
day	of <u>w</u>	AY,	. 1961.		
		,	Cine	THE SILE	Leage